Date: 28-02-2024

## No.: CUJ/RW/JKST&IC/2024/206/73

## Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for a JRF position on prescribed format for the following assignment in a purely time bound research project under the JKST&IC sponsored research project at the Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba181143, J&K.

1.	Name of the Post	:	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)
2. 3.	Number of Post Title of the Project	: :	One Development of molecular detection strategies of HPV for early
4.	Duration	:	diagnosis in oral cancer One-year (initially), extendable up to two years (or till the completion of this project whichever is earlier) subject to satisfactory performance
5.	Name of the Sponsoring Agency	:	J&K Science, Technology & Innovation Council(JKST&IC), Department of Science & Technology, Government of Jammu & Kashmir
6. 7.	Essential Qualification Monthly Fellowship	:	Master's degree in Molecular Biology/Life Sciences/ Biotechnology/Microbiology/Biochemistry or other relevant subjects from a recognized University/ Institution with 55% Marks in aggregate or equivalent CGPA (Candidate who has qualified NET/GATE or any other equivalent examination will be preferred. Experience of handling of RNA, practical knowledge of working on Bioinformatics workstation is desirable). Rs. 20,000.0 (1 <sup>st</sup> & 2 <sup>nd</sup> year) as per JKST&IC Norms
	Monunly Fellowship	:	Rs. 20,000.0 ( $1^{11}$ & $2^{11}$ year) as per JKS1 &IC Norms
8.	Accommodation	:	Bachelor accommodation in the Institute may be provided subject to availability
9.	Terms	:	The services of the selected candidate will be as per JKST&IC guidelines. The project fellowship is a full-time position. The selected candidate shall not draw money from any other source.

Eligible candidates may send their application containing cover letter, detailed *CV* with recent photograph and names of two referees to **Dr. Shelly Sehgal(Principal Investigator)**, **Assistant Professor, Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K** on or before **9<sup>th</sup> March 2024**. The application may also be sent to: *shelly.molb@cujammu.ac.in* as soft copy.

Candidates called for interview are not entitled for TA/DA. Candidates should also bring no objection certificate from the employer in case he/she is employed elsewhere. The competent authority reserves the right to fill up or not to full up the vacancies notified in this advertisement.

Dr.Shelly Sehgal Assistant Professor Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu